CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT (ALCOHOL WITHIN CBA) APPLICATION



Case # CUP-



CONTACT INFORMATION

Applicant's Name	OSCAR A. HERNANDEZ	Property Owner	FRAYEZUR PROPERTIES LP
Applicant's Mailing Address	1210 IH 35 SOUTH, SAN MARCOS, TX. 78666	Owner's Mailing	P.O. BOX 629, SAN MARCOS, TX. 78666
Applicant's Phone #	512-644-5738	Owner's Phone #	512-353-1900
Applicant's Email	oscar_hernandez6280@yahoo.com	Owner's Email	fred@stokesconstruction.net
PROPERTY INFO	RMATION	d visi, ildest <mark>eld a minama son en en men en en e</mark> n en	daenna ateka kataba kataba ka ere epera pera pera pera pera pera per
Subject Property Addi	ress:179 S LBJ		

Outre Court Ald 170 STRI		
Subject Property Address: 179 S LBJ		0.4450
Zoning District: CD-5D		Tax ID #: R ²⁴⁴⁵⁹
Legal Description: Lot1Bl	ock9	Subdivision M E COFFIELD
Number of Parking Spaces:		
is the property more than 300' from church	ch, school, hospit	al, or residential district? 🛭 Y 🔳 N
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST		
Business Name: TOMA TACO		ınt (Eating Establishment) ⊜ Bar
■ NEW □ RENEWAL/AMENDMENT	Mixed Bever	rage Beer & Wine □ Late Hours ors 170 Fri 100 Sat 100 Sun 10
Hours of Operation, Mon 🗸 🔒 Tue 🤌 🧸	√∕″ Wed ⊣a∧√″Thu	irs 19 97 Friedaw Sat Amasun Toww
(OX: INION TERMINA		y: Gross Floor Area:
Indoor Seating Capacity: Outdoo	or Seating Capacit	y: Gross Floor Area:
Indoor Seating Capacity:Outdoo AUTHORIZATION All required application documents are attack	or Seating Capacit	y: Gross Floor Area:
Indoor Seating Capacity:Outdoo AUTHORIZATION All required application documents are attached to the conditional Use Permit and understand my	or Seating Capacit	the fees for and the process to obtain a present at meetings regarding this application.
Indoor Seating Capacity: Outdoo AUTHORIZATION All required application documents are attack	or Seating Capacit ched. I understand responsibility to be Technology Fe	the fees for and the process to obtain a present at meetings regarding this application. e \$11 TOTAL COST \$761
Indoor Seating Capacity: Outdoo AUTHORIZATION All required application documents are attached Conditional Use Permit and understand my Initial Filing Fee \$750*	ched. I understand responsibility to be Technology Fe	the fees for and the process to obtain a present at meetings regarding this application. e \$11
Indoor Seating Capacity: Outdoo AUTHORIZATION All required application documents are attack Conditional Use Permit and understand my Initial Filing Fee \$750* Renewal/Amendment Filing Fee \$400* *Nonprofit Organization fees are 50% of the adop	ched. I understand responsibility to be Technology Fe	the fees for and the process to obtain a present at meetings regarding this application. e \$11
Indoor Seating Capacity:Outdoo AUTHORIZATION All required application documents are attace Conditional Use Permit and understand my Initial Filing Fee \$750* Renewal/Amendment Filing Fee \$400* *Nonprofit Organization fees are 50% of the adop Submittal of this digital Application shall	ched. I understand responsibility to be Technology Fe Technology Fe oted fee listed for Corconstitute as ack	the fees for and the process to obtain a present at meetings regarding this application e \$11

APPLY ONLINE - WWW.MYGOVERNMENTONLINE.ORG/

AGREEMENT TO THE PLACEMENT OF NOTIFICATION SIGNS AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

The City of San Marcos Land Development Code requires public notification in the form of notification signs on the subject property, published notice, and / or personal notice based on the type of application presented to the Planning Commission and / or City Council.

- Notification Signs: if required by code, staff shall place notification signs on each street adjacent to the subject property and must be placed in a visible, unobstructed location near the property line. It is unlawful for a person to alter any notification sign, or to remove it while the request is pending. However, any removal or alteration that is beyond the control of the applicant shall not constitute a failure to meet notification requirements. It is the responsibility of the applicant to periodically check the sign locations to verify that the signs remain in place until final action is taken on the application and have not been vandalized or removed until after such final decision or when such application is withdrawn by the applicant. It is the responsibility of the applicant to immediately notify the Planning and Development Services Department of missing or defective signs.
- Published Notice: if required by code, staff shall publish a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in accordance with City Codes and the Texas Local Government Code. If, for any reason, more than one notice is required to be published it may be at the expense of the applicant. The renotification fee shall be \$85 plus an \$11 technology fee.
- Personal Notice: if required by code, staff shall mall personal notice in accordance with City Codes and the
 Texas Local Government Code. If, for any reason, more than one notice is required to be mailed it may be
 at the expense of the applicant. The renotification fee shall be \$85 plus an \$11 technology fee.

I have read the above statements and agree to the required public notification, as required, based on the attached application. The City's Planning and Development Services Department staff has my permission to place signs, as required, on the property and I will notify City staff if the sign(s) is/are damaged, moved or removed. I understand the process of notification and public hearing and hereby submit the attached application for review by the City.

Signature: Signature: Signature:	Date: 101-19
Print Name: OSCAR A. HERNANDEZ	
to family the first contract to the contract t	
To be completed by Staff: Case #	

AGENT AUTHORIZATION TO REPRESENT PROPERTY OWNER FRED BOST (owner) acknowledge that I am the rightful owner of the property located at 179 S LBJ DRIVE, SAN MARCOS, TX. (address). I hereby authorize OSCAR A. HERNANDEZ (agent name) to serve as my agent to file this application for CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT(ALCOHOL WITHIN CBA)APPLICATION (application type), and to work with the Responsible Official / Department on my behalf throughout the process. Date: <u>/0.1.201</u> Signature of Property Owner: Printed Name: FRED BOST Signature of Agent: Oscar & Hemondia Date: 10-1-18 Printed Name: OSCAR A. HERNADEZ To be completed by Staff: Case #____

Filed and Recorded: 8/14/2018 12:48 PM Liz Q. Gonzalez, Hays County Clerk, Texas Rec \$26.00 Deputy Clerk: KUZZELL

MEW	RENEV	NAL	*		alreadon de la compacta del la compacta de la compacta del la compacta de la com
			HAYS COUNTY CLE	XX	S COIN
WITHDRAWAL			LIZ Q. GONZALEZ	<u>Z</u> ,	
ABANDONMENT Original Date:				S. STAGECOÁCH TRAIL. STE, 2008 SAN MARCOS, TX 78666	
	0.1	A 44 42 X 11	MED NAME (DBA) CERTI	FICATE FOR	011
per de residio de la companya della companya de la companya della	Kulkulan räidentuman eraiderinnen		ORPORATED/INCORPO		38
NO	TICE: "Assumo	ed Names/DBA" are valid o	only for a period not to exceed 10 ye	<u>pars</u> from the date filed	in the County Clerk's Office.
TIM	E PERIOD B	USINESS NAME WIL	L BE USED 10 YEAR(3)	
properly exec	tuted is to be file	ed with the county clerk.	uracy of the information contained in	a "assumed name/dba	a" certificate. This certificate
		TOMA TACO	أجوب مواحد أأنو مسائح والوطان الوائد والمداحة في أوروان مصداة أأنا معدان أنا أحداث والوائد والمراجع والمداحة والمراجع والمراجع والمداحة والمراجع والم	e de la company de la comp	ilyelaranan ediktusina tahunan kasaya tahun jakisa kitas saale sa ananan talaan kasada katain tahun jaka
BUSINESS	ADDRESS:	179 S LBJ DRIVE, S	AN MARCOS, TX. 78666		
MAILING A	DDRESS:	1122 JONES STREE	r, SAN MARCOS, TX. 78666		HAN IN THE MENTAL PROPERTY AND
BUSINESS	OWNER'S F	PHONE NUMBER: (51	2) 644-5738	and the state of t	يسيد ويوردون ويرسيع والبراد من والمراقع أسياها من أعداء المواردة المواردون المواردون والمواردون وال
		BUSINESS IS TO	BE CONDUCTED AS (CHECK	(ONLY ONE):	
		ole Proprietorship,General Estate, Real Estate Investm	ent Trust) [INCORPORATED (Corporation, Limited		R: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
and there is/a		he owner(s) of the above nlp(s) in said business of	CERTIFICATE OF OWNERS business and my/our name(s) an ner than those listed herein below NAMES OF OWNER(S)	nd physical address(erv.	s) given is/are true and correct,
American descriptions (included a construction of the construction	ne or Corpora		меную можения предменяться развите и вородня работнай с прогима у сейте и действую від угородня прогим до долого поможно	- Û/X/// Signature	
				. ***	RNANDEZ MACIAS
				If Corporation, P	rint Name and Title
paragraphy in the latest and an arrival and arrival	IES STREE		N MARCOS	TX	78666
Residence	Address	Cit	y	State	Zip
Printed Nan	ne or Corpor	ation Name	ny inanana mpikambana minana may kang inana kaominina may jinga karasaka kabana i Kasak sigasak kanga	Signature	
			•	If Corporation, P	rint Name and Title
Residence A	ddress	an ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	AND THE PARTY OF T	. State	Zip
This Instrum	ent was ackr	nowledged before me	on this 30). day of	IZ-POPA /	, 20 18
::A >>44.2 1et:	E IZ KRIZY TR. PORTE BARINT HELISHYR KIZANIRA	Busin	ess Owner Nameder Minst App		
1 1 7			NO	TARY PUBLIC, ST	ATE OF TEXAS
t 5 7 8 9 4 9		Daniel V. Gonzales Sonicy Public, State of Texas Commission # 6861933	1	"OR" AYS COUNTY CLE	RK, DEPUTY

Expires: 01/04/2020

A person conducting business or rendering a professional service in this state under an assumed name who intentionally violates a provision of Chapter 71 of the Business and Commerce Code commits a Class A misdemeanor criminal offense.